© Siemens AG 2011
Positioners
SIPART PS2
Selection and Ordering data
SIPART PS2
Selection and ordering data Order No. Order code
Selection and ordering data Order No. Order code
SIPART PS2 electropneumatic posi-
tioner, without Ex protection, with
"Ex i" and with "Ex n"
Version
2-wire (4 to 20 mA)
6 D R 5
7 7 7 - 0 7 7 7 7 - 7 7 A 7  7 7 7
SIPART PS2 electropneumatic posi-
tioner, without Ex protection, with
"Ex i" and with "Ex n"
Limit monitor
Installed, incl. 2nd cable gland
6 D R 5
7 7 7 - 0 7 7 7 7 - 7 7 A 7  7 7 7
• Without HART }  0
• With HART, not explosion-protected }  1
Without  } 0
Alarm module; electronic (6DR4004-.A)  1
2-, 3-, 4-wire (0/4 to 20 mA)
• With HART, explosion-protected  }  2
SIA module; slot-type initiators  2
(6DR4004-.G)
• Without HART, not explosion-pro-  }  3
tected
Limit value contact module (mechanical  3
switching contacts (6DR4004-.K)
PROFIBUS PA connection  }  5
FOUNDATION Fieldbus connection  6
For actuator
Option modules
Installed,
incl. 2nd cable gland
Without  } 0
Single-action  } 1
Double-action  } 2
Enclosure
Makrolon } 0
Aluminum; only single-action  } 1 1
Stainless steel (without window)  } 2
Explosion protection
Without } N
Iy module for position feedback  signal  1
(4 ... 20 mA) (6DR4004-.J)
EMC filter module for external position  2
sensor in the SIPART PS2 enclosure
(C73451-A430-D23), NCS sensor
6DR4004-.NN.0 and external position
sensing with non-Siemens potentiome-
ter
Iy module and EMC filter module for  3
external position sensor